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150u_6V3

1 +
2 GND
3 BSI

3

GND

10p
C2076

GND

15p
C2074

GND

GND

56p
C2075C2072

10u

GNDGND

GND

X2070

2

Z2070
W=0.50

L=

E7VCharOut2
VCharOut1 E8

D6VCharOutK

D7VCharIn2

D8VCharIn1

C7VCharInK

3

0

H4CLK

DP_RXD
H5

H6DM_TXD

1

GND
100k

R3304

100k

R3305

PUSL(7:0)

BTEMP

WTXDET

BSI

VCHAR
RFTEMP

LST

LS

2u2
C2217

2

2/2 1u5
C2213

0

GND
3

0

1

6

1

2

GND

C2203
2u2

GND

1n0
C2205

GND

2

VRFC VIO_V

GND

L7

TxCDa

LSTL1

L10VDRAM

L11 BSI

MicData L2

L3AudClk

SerClkL4

TxCClk

RFTempK1

MBusTx K4

J5 SerSelX

K6 VilmaInt

K7

AFC J11

J2 LS
J3

WTxDet

J4MBusRx

K5 SerData

ChSwSJ6

J7TxC1

VIO

G2 MicB2

G3 Mic2P

G6 TxCCtrl

A6,B1,B8,B11,C1,C6,C10,E7,F2,F6,
F7,G7,H2,J1,J9,K8,K10,L6=GND

VRef G9

H10VRFC

H11VR1

G10VBG

G11

E1VANA

E10VAux

E6 SIMIOC1

E9 BTemp

PMARN

C9VRCP1

D10 VChar

SIMDa1B6

B9VSIM2

C4

A5

EarDaL B4

N2200

A10VCP

A3PMARP

A4EarDaR

SIMClk1

0 0

2u2
C2216

0

C2211
10u

GND

3

0

2/2 1u5
C2215

1

GND

2u2
C2222

2u2
C2201

1

5
4

4

GND

5

C2213

GNDGND

1/2 1u5

J2208

1/2 1u5
C2215

VAUX

INT_SIM(5:0)

ACI(1:0)

DIG_AUDIO(5:0)

EMINT(1:0)

USB_ACI(7:0)

TXC(2:0)

PWRONX

2
3

R2200

2k

2
0

1

2

0

1

TXC(2:0)

AUDIO(8:0)

32.768kHz
B2200

L8 CrI

CrOL9

B10 FlyHigh

A11 FlyLow
2/1u5

C2232

1
0

XAUDIO(7:0)

3
H9 MBus
J10 HeadDet

7

47k

5 C2238
10n6

3 C2237
10n

H1 Mic1P

Mic3PRF5

Mic3NRE5

Mic3PD1

Mic3ND2

2

D3 EarN1
C2 EarP0

4

R2201 100R

1
0

SlClkL5
PURXK3

SleepX
G5

F9 RstXJ2218

J2219

J2217
J2216

3

2

GND

C2228
2/2 1u5

VBat6
E11

VIO

A1,C2=GND

B1SW

B2EN

FB C1

N2201

GND

4u7
C2236

L2206

0u47H

K11
VBat2

F10 VBat4

VBat1F11

A8
VBat3

VBatH
B3

VBat5

VBatCP
C11

D11

VINA2

GND

4u7
C2235

GND

GND

C2231
10u

L2205

120R/100MHz

1/2 1u5
C2232

1/2 1u5
C2227

GND

2/2 1u5
C2227

GNDGND

120R/100MHz

L2202

1/2 1u5
C2228 C2225

2u2

GND

C2226
2u2

GNDGND

VBAT

D9PwrOnX

DATA

27p
C2173

GND

C2170
100n

B2170

L/R 1

2CLKDATA3

4 VDD

5GND

1

R2170

GND

C2220
1/1u5

GND

100R

J2170

DMIC(4:0)

F2000

2.0A

L2000

120R/100MHz

C2000
470n27p

GND

C2001

K

A

R2000

E2007
1

E2006
1

X2000
not_assembled

1
2

VIBRAP

VIBRAN GND

GND

M2110

M
+ -

L2111

120R/100MHz

1n0
C2111

120R/100MHz

L2110
VibraP A2

VibraN A1

C2110
1n0

1n0
C2112

A7VSIM1

C2700
100n

L2700
120R/100MHz

GND

Data

Rst
Clk 1 C1

2 C2
3 C3

5C5
6C6

C7 7

GND

X2700

100n
C2704

GND

SIMDaC1
C7

B7SIMClkC1
B5SIMRstC1

C2702
10p

GND

C2703
10p

GND

C2701
10p

GND

not_assembled

C2158
100p

120R/100MHz

L2155 56nH

L2156

56nH

L2157

120R/100MHz

L2154 B2151

+
-

B2

C3

HFSpP

HFSpN

GNDGNDGND GND

18V/30V
R2152

18V/30V
R2153

GND

56p
C2161C2160

56p
C2159
100p

4

3 1

0
RFPWR(5:0)

VREFVBAT

J8
VBack

-

+

G2200
2.6V

GND
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MIC2P2

VBAT

AVECICtrl

AVPaEn

HS_MIC

MIC3P

I2S_CS

DAC33 INT

SLEEPCLK

I2S_DOUT

AVPlugDet

HS_GND

CLK
DATA

MIC2N

HPLEFT

DATA

MIC3PR

AVPlugDet

HPRIGHT

I2S_CLK

CLK

22n
C2143

1

3

1

2

C2133
2u2

4

GND
C1
B2

RIGHTINPC3

RIGHTINMC4

HPRIGHT D1

SCLD2
D3 SDA

_SDD4

A2

A3,C2=GND

VDD A4

HPLEFT B1

LEFTINPB3

LEFTINMB4

VDD
CPVSS

C2142

N2123

A1CPN

CPP

2u2

C2120
2u2

C2131
27p

C2131
27p

2u2
C2128

2u2
C2126

C2121
2u2

GND

C2122
47p

GND GND

R2121

R2121

R2121

R2121

4x100R

0

C2141
2u2

22n
C2144

C2129
2u2

2u2
C2127

0

BYPASS

GND

VEN
VIN

VOUT
N2120

J2125

GND

GND

2u2

C2139

3

GND

3

1

1

4
3 3

0
1

0
1

GND

3

GND

C2146
27p

C2145
27p

GNDGND

C2140
2u2

GND

A1,A2,A3,A6,B1,C4,C5,D3,
D4,E3,E4,F5,G2,G7=GND

F6IOVDD

BCLKF7

G1RIGHT_LOP

G3LEFT_LOP

G4LEFT_LOM

AVDDG5

DVDD G6

DIND7

AVDDE1

WCLKE7

F1RIGHT_LOM

SCL B7

C1LINEL

C7INTP

D1LINER

N2121

A4_RESET

SLEEPCLKA5

SDA A7

5

2

J2126

VIO

GND

C2134
470p

GND

10n
C2123

I2S_CMT_AUDIO(5:0)

FCI_CMT(3:0)

AUDIO(8:0)
PUSL(7:0)

INT_AUDIO(10:0)

AUDIOCTRL(5:0)
HEADINT

VOUT

10k
R2120

7USB_ACI(7:0)

10n
C2135

GND

R2010
100k

VIO

AVPlugDet

XEARR

HS_EAR_R

HS_MIC

HS_EAR_L
HS_GND

XEARL

HS_MIC
HS_GND

PLUG_DET

HS_EAR_R
HS_EAR_L

PLUG_DET

R2012

HS_GND

HS_MIC

18V/30V

120R/100MHz

L2010

R
C

C

Z2010

R

B2

Z2011

W=0.10

GND

E2003

E2004

E2005

GND

E2002

10k

R2011
0

3

1

18p
C2012

2

4

C2013
18p

GND

1 2

3 4

GND

E2000

L2011

X2001

NOT_ASSEMBLED

G 1
MIC 2

R 3
L 4

G 5
PL 6

E2001

GND

A1A2

C2 C1

R2013
18V/30V

68nH

L2012
FM_ANT

VBAT

XAUDIO(7:0)

N2122

NO1

3 NC

4VIOIN6

COM 7

2,8=GND
5=VOUT

VIO
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Julie_Vreg_En7

A3,B1,B7,B11,C1,D6,D7,D13,E3,E4,E5,E6,E7,E9,E10,E11,
E13,F4,F10,F11,G4,G11,H3,H4,H10,H11,J5,J11,J13,K3,K4,
K5,K6,K7,K8,K9,L1,L2,L8,N1,N10,N14,P1,P14=GND

A1,A2,A7,A11,B4,D5,D8,D9,D10,D11,D12,E8,E12,E14,F12,
G12,H5,H12,J10,J12,J14,K10,K11,K12,L6,L7,L9,L10,L11,
L12,M6,N13,P2,P10,P13=VCAM_1V8

F6,F7,F8,F9,G6,G7,G8,G9,H6,H7,H8,H9,J6,J7,J8,J9,H1,H2=VCAM_1V3

N1400

Cam_clk

MSDA

HIRES_EXTCLK

LORES_SCL

CCPCLKP

LORES_EXTCLK

SDA
STROBE

VDIG_CAM

SCL

CAM_Xshutdown

LORES_SDA CCPDATAP

VANA_CAM

MSCL

LORES_XShutdown

HIRES_XShutdown

VBAT

CCPDATAN

CCPCLKN

2u2
C1452

4k7

R1409
4k7

R1400

C1464

GND

27p

100R

R1402

3

0

VOUT C1C2 STROBE

C3I2C/EN

D1LED_OUT

SDA/EN2D2
SCL/EN1D3

J1408

N1451

A1,A2,B2=GND

A3 VIN

SWB1
L1452

2u2H

18p
C1423

R1401

100R

4k7
R1407

4k7
R1408

27R

R1414

VBAT

R1404

100R

P9
GIO16

P7
GIO4/INT2

P8
GIO17

N6
GIO23

N8
GIO8

M7
GIO22

GIO27
N12

SCL0
M11

M12
SDA0

K2 HSSIX_SP
HSSIX_DNJ1

HSSIX_DPJ2

K1 HSSIX_SN

HSSIR_DN1
G1

G2 HSSIR_DP1

HSSIR_SN1
F1

HSSIR_SP1F2

HSSIR_DN0 D1

D2
HSSIR_DP0

E1
HSSIR_SN0

E2
HSSIR_SP0

1

GND

R1403

100R

27R

R1413

J1407

2

GND

C1409
100n

100n
C1450

GND GND GND

100n10u
C1463C1462

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

GND

1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

2

GND

X1450

GND

56p
C1422

VCAM_1V8 VCAM_1V8

GND

GND

GND

C1461
10u

CCP_CMT(3:0)

3
J1404
J1405
J1406

SDI0
C5

SDO0
B5

SCLK0
A4
A5

SDEN01
0

2

J1403

SPI_CMT(5:0)

LOW_RES_CAM(3:0)
2

0

3

LOW_RES_CAM_CCP(3:0)

1

0

2

3

1

VBAT

GND

C1460
27p

1
2
3
4
5
6

GND

X1451

Julie_rstnx
Julie_Clk

Julie2host_Int
Julie_Wake_Up

1
2

L1401

120R/100MHz

L1403

120R/100MHz

C1420
2/2 1u5

GND

27p
C1414

GND

27p
C1413

GND

2u2
C1404

GND

100n
C1403

GND

100n
C1412

GND

100n
C1411

GND GND

100n
C1412

GND

100n
C1412

GND

100n
C1411

GND

SYSCLK
M1

J3
TXVDDA

C4
WAKEUPX/INT0 C6

GIO2

B6
RSTNX

J1401

J1400

4

2u2
C1407

GND

GND0

CAM_CTRL_CMT(8:0)

C1408
1/2 1u5

4u7
C1405

J3
TXVDDA

G5

F4
TXVDDA1

RXVDDA

C1408
2/2 1u5

VCAM_2V8

N1404

STBY
VOUTVIN

GND

VCAM_1V8

L1405

0u47H

N1402

U//U

A1,C2=GND

A2 VIN

SW B1ENB2

FB C1

VBATT
EN

N1403VIN

VOUT

GND

L1410

120R/100MHz

GND

C1420
1/2 1u5

GND

4u7
C1406

L1454

120R/100MHz

GND

G3
HSSIX_IREF

HSSIR_IREF
F3

2k
R1406

GND

2k
R1405
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VISSI_CMT(27:0)

LOSSI_CMT(5:0)

LCD_CS2X
LCD_RSTX

LCD_TE

LCD_DATA
LCD_CLK

LCD_RSTX

4

SYSCLK

2

5

3

G8

RVDD3 H5

H6RVDD2

RVDD1 H7

DATA0P

D15/SDAG1

G6RVDD2

DATA0N

E8

A1,A8,C2,D3,D4,D5,D7,E3,E4,E5,
E6,E7,F2,F3,F6,G4,G7,H1,H4,H8=GND

_RESETXF7

F8

CLKP
CLKN

DATA1N
D1 TE

D8 R2445 100R

R2446 100R

R2447 100R

R2448 100R

R2449 100R

R2450 100R

B8

DCX/SCLKC1

A3,B1,B7,C7,F1,G3,G5,H2,H3=VIO

C8
DATA1P

CSX/CSXA2

CLKINA6

N2460

6

In4 C2

Out4C5
In2 A1

In1 A2

A3,B3,C1,C3,C4,D1,D2,D3,D4,D5=GND

Out2A4
Out1A5 In3 B1 J2452

Out3B5

Z2450

3

0

2
1
0

GND

C2462
100n

GND

C2460
2u2

GND

C2461
100n

GND

C2459
100n

PUSL(7:0)

0
27

4
5

D11G2

E1 WRX/PCLK

D13/DEE2

D14/HSD2

D0D6

D8C3

D5C4

D3C5

D1C6

RDX/VSB2

D9B3

D6B4

D4B5

B6 D2

D10A4

D7A5

9
10

26

11

7
6

1

8

24

3

25

2

GND GND

C2472
27p

C2473
27p

GND

C2474
27p

GND

C2475
27p

GND

C2476
27p

GND

C2477
27p

GND

C2478
27p

GND

C2479
27p

VIO

GND GNDGND

VDD1A7

C2463
100n

C2464
100n

C2465
100n

C2407
10n 100k

R2406

PROX_INT

I2C_SPP_SCL

I2C_SPP_SDA
END_LEDIN

HOME_LEDIN

VAUX 2V8

VIO

LoSSI_Reset

CDP_D0+
CDP_D0-

CDP_CLK-

LoSSI_Clock
LoSSI_Chip_Select

CAM_SCL

LoSSI_Data

ACME_EXTCLK

CCP_CLK_NEG

VDIG 1V8
VDIG 1V8

VANA 2V8
VANA 2V8

EARN
EARP

CABC

CDP_CLK+
CDP_D1+
CDP_D1-

LED2_ANODE

 VDDI 1.8V VIO

CCP_CLK_POS

SEND_LEDIN

TOUCH_RESET

CAM_SDA

ACME_XSHUTDOWN

CCP_DATA_POS

TOUCH_INT

I2C_SDA ALS

CCP_DATA_NEG

7

1

1

3

VCAM_2V8

10

1

3

58
59

6

60

GND

7
8
9

8

43
44
45
46
47
48
49

5

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

29

3

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

4

40
41
42

15
16
17
18
19

2

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

0

X2400

1

10
11
12
13
14

0

1

0

VCAM_1V8

0
1

GND

2

VAUX

2

2

LOW_RES_CAM(3:0)

GEN_CTRL_CMT(20:0)

LOW_RES_CAM_CCP(3:0)FCI_CMT(3:0)

GND

18V/30V
R2400

GND

18V/30V
R2401

L2400
1 2

34
0

1
EAR_P

EAR_N

AUDIO(8:0)

KEYB_FLEX(6:0)

I2C(1:0)

I2C_SCL ALS0

4u7
C2442

GND

120R/100MHz

L2444
A3LD

5

3

4

6

1

V2301 V2301
2

16R
R2442 R2441

16R

27p
C2444

GND

VBAT

L2440
22uH

C2440
1u0

GND

GND

GND

56p
C2441

GND

27p
C2445

FB

C1 VOUT

C2 IND

N2301

A1,C3=GND

A2EN

B1 VDD B3

R2440
27R

J2453
J2451
J2450

V2426V2431 V2427

GND

C2422

GND

C3,D4,E4=GND

B2,C3,D4,E4=GND

V2430

2/1u5

2/1u5

V2428V2429

1/1u5
C2422

C1 R

C2ADDR_SEL0
C4VDD

A1 B

A2 VOUT

GB1

ADDR_SEL1 B2

1/1u5

C2423

2/1u5

C2423

CFLY2N A3

A4CFLY2P

B3CFLY1N

B4CFLY1P

GNDGND

N2421

GND

SleepCLK1 D3 CLK_32K
PUSL(7:0)

1
0

E1SDA
SCL D1

D3 CLK_32K

ADDR_SEL0 C2

GND

C2420

E2
EN

R

VDD C4

B1/1u5

2/1u5

C2421

C2420

CFLY1PB4
A3 CFLY2N

CFLY2PA4

CFLY1NB3

N2420

2/1u5

GNDGND

C2421

VOUTA2
B1 G

V2001

68RR2421

270RR2420

C1

A1

E2
EN

C2406
10n

GND

GND

1
0

E1SDA
SCL D1
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VCAMDIG

VAUX_CAM

GND

6

60

61

7

8

9

45

46

47

48

49

5

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

4

40

41

42

43

44

16

17

18

19

2

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

3

VAUX

X8000

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

CCP_CLK_NEG

CCP_DATA_NEG

CDP_CLK+
CDP_CLK-

HOME_KEY

HOME_LEDIN

TOUCH_RESET
TOUCH_RESET

END_LEDIN

TOUCH_SCL

SEND_LEDIN

PWR_END_KEY

TOUCH_SDA

TOUCH_INT

EARN
EARP

LED1_CATHODE

SEND_KEY

LED2_ANODE

EXTCLK

XSHUTDOWN

CAM_SDA

CAM_SCL

ALS_SDA

ALS_SCL

CCP_DATA_POS

CCP_CLK_POS

3

4

VDDI
LoSSI Data

VDD

LoSSI Reset
LoSSI Chip Select

LED1 ANODE

LoSSI Clock

CABC

600R/100MHzL8450

C8454
1n0

8
9

Z3

X8450

1

10

GND

2
3
4
5
6
7D1

SDA

SCL

D5X+

Y- E3

X- E4

Y+ E5

B1

C1

V8100

N8450

_PINTDAVA1

VAUX

C8453
1n0

600R/100MHzL8452

GND

L8451 600R/100MHz

Z13
W=0.10

120R/100MHz

L2470

L8453 600R/100MHz

GND
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